OPM PTO-1595 Nev. 6-931	RECORDATION -23-	1999 EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradamark Office
MAR NO 0651-0011 (000 494) MCD			• •
Tab settings □□□□▼ 11.15.9	/ (Elia / (II)) Balai (III) den		ginal documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commission	101208	3956 —	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies)
Robin L. Haviland		Name: Crowe Ma	nufacturing Services, Inc.
David L. Marlow		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	artached? 🗆 Yes 💥 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 21	6 S. Torrence Street
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other December 31,	1997	City: Dayton	State: Ohio ZIP: 45403
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 質 No	
4 Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):		
If this document is being filed	together with a new application	n, the execution date of th	ne application is:
_	1		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No. 09/021,464			
	Additional numbers at	teched? D Yes XD No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:
Name: Douglas A. Ye	rkeson	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Riehel & French		☐ Enclosed	
		XX Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 35 Eas	t First Street	8. Deposit account r	number:
		02-2262	
City: <u>Dayton</u> SI 2/1999 DIGUYEN 00000278 022262 09	ale: <u>Ohio</u> ZIP45402 021464	(Affacts duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
2:561 0.00 CH	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge.	a and belief the forecoing infor	mation is thin and correct	t and any attached copy is a true copy
the original document.	s and bener, the lotegoning linon	. A	and any anached copy is a not cop)
a 70 0 1 9 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		A / /)	
-		Q. Chi	11/12/99
Douglas A. Yerkeson Name of Person Signing	- Da	Q. Gh.	11/12/99 Date

Control No. P6780

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Serial No. 09/021,464 Filed: February 10, 1998

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we. Robin Lee Haviland, of 7573 Lake Meadow Court, West Chester, Ohio, 45069, Butler County, and David Lee Marlow, of 6 Pryor Court, Brookville, Ohio. 45309, Montgomery County, invented certain new and useful (Docket CMS 001 P2) HEIGHT CONTROL VALVE WITH INTEGRAL DUMP DEVICE for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on February 5, 1998;

AND WHEREAS, Crowe Manufacturing Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 216 S. Torrence Street, Dayton, Ohio, 45403, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 010389 FRAME: 0926

of December,	WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand and seal this 3 day	
	Robin Lee Haviland	
	Davie of Marlon	
	David Lee Marlow	

State of Ohio)
second of line (1911)

RECORDED: 11/15/1999

On this A day of December, 1997, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Robin Lee Haviland and David Lee Marlow personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

Dina Paulus
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires September 14, 1998

PATENT REEL: 010389 FRAME: 0927